
D Für Irrtümer und Druckfehler übernehmen wir keine Haftung. Änderungen vorbehalten. Alle Maßangaben sind freibleibend.
EN We accept no liability for printing errors and mistakes. Subject to change.
F	 Nous	déclinons	toute	responsabilité	en	cas	d’erreurs,	de	fautes	d’impression.	Sous	réserve	de	modifications.
NL Voor fouten en drukfouten aanvaarden wij geen aansprake lijkheid. Onderhevig aan verandering.

Montageteile | Mounting parts | Pièces de montage | Bevestigingsdelen

HOOK	SYSTEM	I	(SET)
Art. 45691 Hakensystem | hook system | système de crochet | haken systeem

tubus carrier systems GmbH | Virnkamp 24 | 48157 Münster | GERMANY | www.tubus.com

REV 3.0 | 09.22 

1 × | ART. 45685 | Feder //  Spring

1 × | ART. 46306 | Schraube //  Screw | 3 × 6 mm

2 × | ART. 45679 | Haken //  Anchoring Hook 

2 × | ART. 45680 | Hakenarretierung //  Hook Adjustment  

2 × | ART. 42041 | M4 | Mutter //  Nut

1 × | ART. 45678 | Riegel //  Bracket

2 × | ART. 44416 | M4 × 16 mm | Schraube //  Screw

2 × | ART. 45682 | 12 mm | Hakeneinlage //  Hook Inlay

2 × | ART. 45681 | 10 mm | Hakeneinlage //  Hook Inlay

1 × | ART. 45683 | Obere Schiene  //  Upper Rail 

1 × | ART. 48514 | M5 × 14 mm | Schraube //  Screw

1 × | ART. 45673 | Halbellipse //  Half Ellipsis 

2 × | ART. 45697 | Endstück Halbellipse //  Endcap Half Ellipsis 

1 × | ART. 45671 | Klemmschieber //  Clamping Slide 

1 × | ART. 45674 | Arretierungsplatte //  Adjustment Plate  

1 × | ART. 45676 | Arretierungsrad //  Adjustment Wheel 

1 × | ART. 41054 | M5 | Mutter //  Nut

1 × | ART. 45677 | Arretierungshaken //  Adjustment Hook  

1 × | ART. 45672 | Kantenschoner //  Edge Protector 

Art. 987666-001  
UPPER RAIL SET 

Art. 988666-001  
LOWER RAIL SET 

Art. 989666-001  
CORNER PROTECTOR SET 

16

18

15

14

19

17

13

10

11

 1

 7

 5

 2

 8

 3

 9

12

 4

Backside-Detail

6


